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List of External Resources / Assistance 
A# Agency Name New Website Link 2025 
1 ABCD https://alliancect.org/ 
2 Ability Beyond [Danbury] https://abilitybeyond.org/ 
3 Advanced Behavioral Health [ABH] https://www.abhct.com/ 
4 AIDS Project of Greater Danbury https://apexcommunitycarect.org/ 

Alpha Community Services YMCA https://cccymca.org/locations/alpha/ 
6 All Our Kin https://allourkin.org/ 

7 Alternative in Community [Forensic Health 
Services] https://cpa-ct.org/alternatives/ 

8 AmeriCares Free Clinics https://www.americaresfreeclinics.org/ 
9 Amos House [Danbury] https://amoshouse.com/ 

Association of Religious Communities https://www.arcforpeace.org/programs.htm 

11 Beacon Health Options [formerly Value 
Options] https://www.ctbhp.com/ctbhp/en/home 

12 Bridge House https://www.bridgehousect.org/ 
13 Bridgeport Hospital https://www.ynhhs.org/get-care-now 
14 Bridgeport Police Department https://www.bridgeportct.gov/government/departments/police-department 

Bridgeport Rescue Mission https://bridgeportrescuemission.org/what-we-do/ 
16 Career Resources, Inc. https://careerresources.org/services/ 
17 Catholic Charities of Fairfield County https://www.ccfairfield.org/about-ccfc/contact/ 
18 Center for Family Justice https://centerforfamilyjustice.org/ 

19 Center for Sexual Assault Crisis Counseling & 
Education https://thecenterct.org/how-we-can-help/crisis-intervention/ 

Charter Oak Communities [Stamford] https://www.fergusonlibrary.org/community-resources 
21 Chemical Abuse Services Agency [CASA] https://www.casaincct.org/about-us 

22 City of Bridgeport Social Services Department https://www.bridgeportct.gov/government/departments/health-social-
services/social-services 

23 City Center of Danbury https://citycenterdanbury.com/doing-business-here/location/ 

24 City of Danbury Health and Human 
Services/Emergency Shelter https://www.danbury-ct.gov/Directory.aspx?did=34 

City of Greenwich Social Services Department https://www.greenwichct.gov/FAQ.aspx?QID=288 
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List of External Resources / Assistance 
A# Agency Name New Website Link 2025 

26 City of Norwalk Human Relations Department https://www.norwalkct.gov/288/Human-Relations 

27 City of Stamford Social Services Department https://www.danbury-ct.gov/455/Community-Resources 

28 Communities4Action https://www.danbury-ct.gov/201/Health-Human-Services 
29 Community Action Agency of Western CT https://caawc.org/contact-us/ 
30 Community Health Center of Danbury https://www.chc1.com/ 
31 Community Health Network of CT https://www.chnct.org/about-us.html 
32 Connecticut Counseling Center https://www.ctcounseling.org/about-us/#our-approach 
33 Connecticut Housing Coalition https://www.ctcounseling.org/ 
34 Connecticut Legal Services https://ctlegal.org/what-we-do/our-clients/ 
35 The Connection, Inc. https://www.theconnectioninc.org/about/where-we-serve/ 
36 Council of Churches of Greater Bridgeport https://www.ccgb.org/content.cfm?id=9003 
37 CT Bureau of Rehabilitation Services https://portal.ct.gov/ads/programs-and-services?language=en_US 
38 CT Coalition to End Homelessness https://cceh.org/ 

39 CT Community of Addiction Recovery [CCAR] https://ccar.us/programs/ 

40 CT Dept. of Children & Family Services https://portal.ct.gov/dcf/contact-us?language=en_US 
41 CT Dept. of Corrections https://portal.ct.gov/doc 
42 CT Dept of Housing https://portal.ct.gov/doh 
43 CT Dept. of Judicial Services https://www.jud.ct.gov/jud2.htm 

44 CT Dept. of Mental Health & Addiction 
Services [DMHAS] https://portal.ct.gov/dmhas/ 

45 CT Dept. of Social Services https://portal.ct.gov/dss?language=en_US 
46 CT Fair Housing Center https://ctfairhousing.org/# 
47 CT Food Bank Mobile Pantry Schedule https://www.ctfoodshare.org/ 
48 CT Hospital Association https://cthosp.org/resources/ 
49 CT Institute for Communities [Danbury] https://www.cifc.org/ 
50 CT Juvenile Justice Alliance https://www.ctjja.org/ 
51 CT Renaissance https://ctrenaissance.org/programs-2/ 
52 CT Young Adult Services/DMHAS https://portal.ct.gov/dmhas/divisions/divisions/young-adult-services 
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List of External Resources / Assistance 
A# Agency Name New Website Link 2025 

53 Danbury Hospital 

https://www.nuvancehealth.org/locations/danbury-
hospital?utm_source=google&utm_medium=paid_search&utm_campaign=brndgen 
_11861594603&cr=brndgen_11861594603&utm_agency=unlock&gad_source=1&g 
ad_campaignid=11861594603&gbraid=0AAAAADEn6v9Hrnt_YprD87xQ947sd3MwY 
&gclid=CjwKCAjwisnGBhAXEiwA0zEOR8jFygYgpMUAk1L8HYrZJtcMgCoza3XlckWaxR 
DO_sfoucmS_7N0IhoCUHwQAvD_BwE 

54 Danbury Housing Authority https://www.hacdct.org/residents/index.php 
55 Danbury Housing Partnership https://www.danbury-ct.gov/166/Danbury-Housing-Partnership 
56 Danbury Office of Probation https://www.jud.ct.gov/directory/directory/adultprob.htm 
57 Danbury Police Department https://www.danbury-ct.gov/174/Emergency-Management 
58 Domestic Violence Crisis Center https://www.dvccct.org/help/ 
59 Dorothy Day Hospitality House [Danbury] http://www.dorothydaydanbury.org/What_we_do.htm 
60 Emerge Inc. https://www.emergect.net/programs 
61 F.S. DuBois Center/DMHAS https://portal.ct.gov/dmhas/swcmhs/agency-files/fs-dubois-center 
62 Family & Children's Aid [Danbury] https://www.fcaweb.org/what-we-do/ 
63 Family and Children's Agency https://www.familyandchildrensagency.org/ 
64 Family Centers, Inc. https://www.familycenters.org/Education-and-Human-Services 
65 Fairfield County's Community Foundation https://fccfoundation.org/our-work/ 
66 Franklin Street Health Center [Stamford] https://www.chc1.com/what-we-do/ 

67 Good Samaritan Mission/Jericho Partnership https://jerichopartnership.org/ 

68 Greater Danbury Community Health Center https://www.cifc.org/about-us/page/about-us 

69 Greenwich Hospital https://www.greenwichhospital.org/ 
70 Greenwich Housing Authority https://greenwichcommunity.org/ 
71 Greenwich Police Department https://www.greenwichct.gov/345/Police 
72 Greenwoods Counseling Referrals https://greenwoodsreferrals.org/programs-services/ 
73 Homes for the Brave [Bridgeport] https://homesforthebrave.org/programs/ 
74 Homes with Hope [Westport] https://www.hwhct.org/ 
75 Human Services Council https://hscct.org/programs/ 
76 iiCONN https://cirict.org/what-we-do/ 
77 Inspirica, Inc. https://www.inspiricact.org/our-program 
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List of External Resources / Assistance 
A# Agency Name New Website Link 2025 
78 The Kennedy Center https://www.thekennedycollective.org/ 
79 Kids in Crisis https://www.kidsincrisis.org/get-help/24-hour-helpline/ 

Laurel House https://www.laurelhouse.net/# 
81 Liberation Programs https://www.liberationprograms.org/# 
82 Lifebridge https://lifebridgect.org/# 
83 Malta House https://www.maltahouse.org/our-programs 
84 Melville Charitable Trust https://melvilletrust.org/our-work/ 

Mental Health Assn. of CT https://www.mhconn.org/our-services/ 
86 MidFairfield AIDS Project https://mfap.org/ 
87 Midwestern CT Council on Alcoholism https://mccaonline.com/services/ 
88 Mutual Housing Association https://cthousingpartners.org/ 
89 Neighbors Link [Stamford] https://b1c.org/#help 

New Covenant Center https://www.ccfairfield.org/project/new-covenant-center/ 
91 New Neighborhoods Inc. https://newneighborhoods.org/ 
92 New Reach, Inc. https://www.newreach.org/programs 
93 Norwalk Community Health Center https://norwalkchc.org/ 
94 Norwalk Hospital https://www.nuvancehealth.org/ 

Norwalk Housing Authority https://www.norwalkha.org/ 
96 Norwalk Police Department https://www.norwalkct.gov/139/Police-Department 

97 Northwest Regional Mental Health Board https://www.townofwinchester.org/entities/northwest-regional-mental-health-board-
8 

98 Off the Streets Ministry https://offthestreetsnow.com/ 
99 Open Access CT https://www.accesshealthct.com/get-help/ 

Open Door Shelter https://opendoorsct.org/how-we-can-help/our-programs/ 
101 Opening Doors Partners https://odi.thehousingcollective.org/resources 
102 Operation Hope [Fairfield] https://operationhopect.org/what-we-do/ 
103 Optimus Healthcare https://optimushealthcare.org/ 

104 Pacific House [formerly Shelter for the 
Homeless] https://www.pacifichouse.org/get-help 

Park City Communities [Bridgeport] https://www.parkcitycommunities.org/ 
106 Partnership for Strong Communities https://pschousing.org/what-we-do/ 
107 Pathways, Inc. https://www.pways.org/ 
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List of External Resources / Assistance 
A# Agency Name New Website Link 2025 
108 Person2Person https://p2phelps.org/what-we-do/ 
109 Project Longevity https://drdonvu.com/ 

Prospect House/Recovery Network of 
Programs [Bridgeport] https://recovery-programs.org/programs/ 

111 Refocus Outreach Ministry https://act-ct.org/programs.html 
112 Renewal House http://www.renewal-house.org/ 
113 Silver Source Senior Services of Stamford https://silversource.org/# 
114 Southern CT Gas https://www.soconngas.com/account/waystopay/help-with-bill 

Southwest Community Health Center https://swchc.org/services/ 

116 Southwest Community Mental Health 
Services https://swchc.org/patient-resources/ 

117 Southwest Regional Mental Health Board https://www.westportct.gov/government/appointed-boards-a-z/southwest-regional-
mental-health-board 

118 Stamford Hospital https://www.stamfordhealth.org/ 

119 Stamford Police Department https://www.stamfordct.gov/government/public-safety-health-welfare/police-
department 

St. Joseph Parenting Center [Stamford] https://sjpcenter.org/# 

121 St. Vincent's Behavioral Health/Residential 
Services https://stvincents.org/services 

122 St. Vincent's Hospital https://stvincents.org/ 
123 Supportive Housing Works https://www.guidestar.org/profile/20-5529890 
124 Women's Center, The [Danbury] https://thecenterct.org/who-we-are/ 

The WorkPlace https://www.workplace.org/programs/ 
126 Triangle Community Center https://www.ctpridecenter.org/programs-and-services 
127 United Illuminating / Avangrid https://www.uinet.com/account/waystopay/payonline 
128 United Way of Coastal Fairfield County https://www.unitedwaycwc.org/our-work 

129 U.S. Dept. of Housing & Urban Development https://www.hud.gov/ 

U.S. Dept. of Veterans' Affairs https://www.va.gov/ 
131 Western CT Health Network https://www.nuvancehealth.org/ 

132 Western Connecticut Mental Health Network 
[WCMHN] 

https://portal.ct.gov/dmhas/programs-and-services/finding-services/programs-and-
services 
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